
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/FWS-MRT 10(2), 10(3)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

FL
BREVARD
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE

Sterling, VA
Schaad/Emmons
06/19/03

Signed:

Title: Date:

8(a)  Contract

______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the proposal as negotiated.

JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture
P.O. BOX 1282
Titusville, FL  32781

 2,690,494.00

INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC
1656 EAST 5TH ST
PANAMA CITY, FL  32401

No 3,220,702.91( )

Engineer's Estimate 2,690,000.00

debbie
D. Ranciato

debbie
Program Specialist

debbie
6/19/03

debbie



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
ERFO/FWS-MRT 10(2), 10(3)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 06/24/03

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No.

Schedule:

ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
ERFO/FWS-MRT 10(2), 10(3)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 06/24/03

Schedule:

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount Error

Bidder's
Bidder

JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 2,690,494.002,690,494.00

INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 3,220,702.913,220,702.91

The apparent low bidder is  0 % above the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/FWS-MRT 10(2), 10(3)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 06/24/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    1

Schedule: A

15101 LPSM MOBILIZATION
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture ALL 400,000.00    400,000.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 203,167.57    203,167.57
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 155,605.00    155,605.00

15201 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture ALL 35,000.00     35,000.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 49,605.63     49,605.63
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 68,000.00     68,000.00

15401 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture ALL 10,000.00     10,000.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 23,432.93     23,432.93
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35,000.00     35,000.00

15707 LNFT TEMPORARY CULVERT PIPE
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 60 30.00      1,800.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 49.18      2,950.80
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      3,000.00

15729 LNFT TURBIDITY BARRIERS
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 5,000 10.00     50,000.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 9.34     46,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.50     37,500.00

15729R LNFT RELOCATE TURBIDITY BARRIERS
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 117,000 1.50    175,500.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 2.47    288,990.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00    234,000.00

20101 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 3.2 12,000.00     38,400.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 7,029.88     22,495.62
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,000.00     22,400.00

20301C EACH REMOVAL OF GATES
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 4 100.00        400.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 1,347.67      5,390.68
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00        800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/FWS-MRT 10(2), 10(3)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 06/24/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    2

Schedule: A

20302H LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 540 20.00     10,800.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 53.91     29,111.40
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.00      4,860.00

20401 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 40,000 10.00    400,000.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 7.27    290,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11.00    440,000.00

20402 CUYD SUBEXCAVATION
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 2,000 11.00     22,000.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 11.10     22,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00     30,000.00

20701CA SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 5,810 3.00     17,430.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 3.25     18,882.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00     23,240.00

20701DA SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-A
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 9,750 3.00     29,250.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 3.56     34,710.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00     39,000.00

20802 CUYD FOUNDATION FILL
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 40 25.00      1,000.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 30.49      1,219.60
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      1,000.00

25101C CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 2,550 130.00    331,500.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 95.69    244,009.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00    306,000.00

30101 TON AGGREGATE BASE (LIMEROCK)
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 9,265 30.00    277,950.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 29.82    276,282.30
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00    231,625.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/FWS-MRT 10(2), 10(3)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 06/24/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    3

Schedule: A

30107 TON AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (CRUSHED SHELL MIX)
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 24,000 20.00    480,000.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 29.82    715,680.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00    720,000.00

30107 TON AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (NO. 2 AASHTO ROCK FOR SPILLWAYS)
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 1,900 15.00     28,500.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 39.83     75,677.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00    114,000.00

60219A EACH WATER CONTROL STRUCTURE, SINGLE PIPE
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 6 14,000.00     84,000.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 37,492.71    224,956.26
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00     30,000.00

60219B EACH WATER CONTROL STRUCTURE, DOUBLE PIPE
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 8 20,000.00    160,000.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 46,865.88    374,927.04
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8,500.00     68,000.00

61902BH EACH GATE, METAL TYPE, 16-FOOT WIDTH (CABLE TYPE)
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 6 800.00      4,800.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 9,821.24     58,927.44
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00     18,000.00

62509 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 15.5 3,800.00     58,900.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 2,504.11     38,813.71
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00     23,250.00

62903 SQYD CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 5,900 11.00     64,900.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 23.83    140,597.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 13.00     76,700.00

63505C EACH BARRICADE, TYPE 3
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 6 500.00      3,000.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 296.76      1,780.56
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 400.00      2,400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/FWS-MRT 10(2), 10(3)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 06/24/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    4

Schedule: A

63507 SQFT CONSTRUCTION SIGN
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 84 21.00      1,764.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 12.47      1,047.48
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      2,520.00

63701 EACH FIELD OFFICE (EQUIPMENT ONLY)
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 1 3,500.00      3,500.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 26,347.89     26,347.89
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00      3,000.00

63705 CTSM LONG DISTANCE CALLING
JAM CONSTRUCTION/C&D-joint venture 1.0000 100.00        100.00
INLAND EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC 2,000.00      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00        100.00




